Versatile RF & MW Test Solutions
180301_Ver3.0
■ Features
- DC to 26.5 GHz(SMA), 40 GHz (2.92 mm) & 50 GHz (2.4 mm)
- SMA, 2.92 mm & 2.4 mm type (Female, Male)
- Excellent Vertical transition (VSWR <1.3)
- Easy & Solderless Installation on designed substrate

PIN BeCu with Gold Plated
* RoHS Compliant
■ Ordering Information (2.92 mm Connector)
Vertical Launch Connectors
2.92 mm & 2.4 mm
Application Type Part No.
Stripline
Female  VC03FS001
Male  VC03MS001
Application Type Part No.
Microstrip
Female  VC03FS002
Male  VC03MS002
Stripline type
Microstrip type
Versatile RF & MW Test Solutions
180301_Ver3.0

Microstrip type
Vertical Launch Connectors
■ Ordering Information (2.4 mm Connector)
Scope Items Specification
Electrical
Freq. range DC to 50 GHz
Impedance 50 Ohm
VSWR(Max) 1.3 : 1 ( DC to 50 GHz)
Material
Connector type 2.4 mm type (Female, Male)
Body & Block Stainless Steel
PIN BeCu with Gold Plated
2.92 mm & 2.4 mm
Versatile RF & MW Test Solutions
180301_Ver3.0
■ Installation Procedure
STEP 1 :
Launch vertical connector on the position of substrate.
STEP 2:
Ensure Connector Body should be tighten against the substrate using two screws while ensuring
center pin should be centered on the trace.
* M1.6 Screw Bolting
Vertical Launch Connectors
2.92 mm & 2.4 mm
Versatile RF & MW Test Solutions
180301_Ver3.0
Part No. : VC06FS001
Female type
▪ Substrate      : RO4003C(8 mil)
▪ Trace length : 70 mm (stripline)
Male type
Vertical Launch Connectors
Part No. : VC06MS001
SMA Connector
■ Test Result  (Stripline type)
▪ Substrate      : RO4003C(8 mil)
▪ Trace length : 70 mm (stripline)
SMA & 2.92mm & 2.4mm
Freq. : 10 MHz to 26.5 GHz
Freq. : 10 MHz to 26.5 GHz
Versatile RF & MW Test Solutions
180301_Ver3.0
■ Test Result  (Microstrip type)
Freq. : 10 MHz to 26.5 GHz
Freq. : 10 MHz to 26.5 GHz
▪ Substrate      : RO4003C(8 mil)
▪ Trace length : 60 mm (microstrip)
Part No. : VC06FS002
Female type
Male type
Part No. : VC06MS002
Vertical Launch Connectors
SMA & 2.92mm & 2.4mm
▪ Substrate      : RO4003C(8 mil)
▪ Trace length : 60 mm (microstrip)